

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/08/2007 in RFA No. 143/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SIRDAR K.B.RAMACHANDRA RAJ URS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARAH C URS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with
prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12478 of 2007

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S. Ghose Choudhuri,Adv.
Mr. Yudhister Singh,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. M. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Kailash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.12478 of 2007.

Leave granted in both the matters.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER